Derby Girl Productions code of conduct

All participants must read, agree, and sign the Derby Girl Productions code of conduct on order to participate in the production of the Derby Girl Productions 2019 calendar. We want this production to be fun and friendly for everyone involved. Please read on and please ask questions if needed.

1. I will not engage in un-sportsperson-like conduct, to include malicious violent acts or threats of violence, verbal or physical threats, harassment or abuse aimed at any participant in the production of the calendar.

2. I will not encourage my family, friends, child, or any other person, to engage in un-sportsperson-like conduct to include malicious violent acts or threats of violence, verbal or physical threats, harassment or abuse aimed at any participant of the production of the calendar.

3. I will not engage in any behavior which would endanger the health, safety or well-being of any participant of the production of the calendar.

4. I will not encourage any other person to engage in any behavior which would endanger the health, safety or well-being of any participant of the production of the calendar.

5. I will not use drugs or alcohol while participating in the production of the calendar.

6. I will not encourage any other person, to use drugs or alcohol while participating in the production of the calendar.

7. I will not possess, solicit, sell or traffic drugs or illegal substances while participating in the production of the calendar, or during/at any event or otherwise in any way connected to Derby Girl Productions.

8. I will not provide alcohol to any minor children under the age of 21 while participating in the production of the calendar or during/at any event or otherwise in any way connected to Derby Girl Productions.

9. I will treat every participant or other attendee with respect regardless of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation or ability.

10. I will not engage in sexual activity with any participant or other attendee during the production of the calendar or during/at any event or otherwise in any way connected to Derby Girl Productions.

11. I will abide by all production decisions made by the representatives of Derby Girl Productions.

12. I understand that Derby Girl Productions is the ONLY point of contact regarding questions, comments or concern regarding the production of the calendar or its participants. I am not to contact Deadly Rival Roller Derby, a separate business from that of Derby Girl Productions, regarding the production of the calendar or it's participants.

I agree to abide by the code of conduct described, and understand that if I fail to do so, I may be barred from participating in the production of the calendar.

Please sign page 2 and return. Please retain this copy for your records/reference.

Original source: Deadly Rival Roller Derby code of conduct, available through Deadly Rival Roller Derby

Please sign and return this form to secure your participation in the production of the Derby Girl Productions 2019 calendar.

- 1. I agree to abide by the Derby Girl Productions code of conduct. (Please review the included copy) If I fail to abide by these rules and guidelines, I will be barred from participating in the production of the calendar.
- 2. I understand this calendar is created and produced exclusively by Derby Girl Productions, a separate business from Deadly Rival Roller Derby, and final decisions regarding the production process will be made by representatives of Derby Girl Productions.
- 3. I agree that I have been a dues-paying skater for at least one month or have a significant relationship with Deadly Rival Roller Derby. Inclusion of non-dues paying participants should have volunteered at least 3 times within the last 12 months. Any discrepancies will be handled on a case-by-case basis by the representatives of Derby Girl Productions.

Skater name(optional):

Real name(print):

Signature: